# OP \$65,00 262056

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, AS ASSIGNEE OF CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC		106/10/2010 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYRUS NETWORKS, LLC
Street Address:	4211 SW Freeway
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2620565	CYRUSONE
Registration Number:	2620564	CYRUSONE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35832
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0651

900165035

Signature:	/pja/
Date:	06/18/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=35832#page1.tif source=35832#page2.tif source=35832#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0652

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, AS ASSIGNEE OF CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  ✓ No  Name: CYRUS NETWORKS, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other A Delaware LLC   Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ✓ No   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No   3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) June 10, 2010   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☑ Other Release	Internal Address:  Street Address: 4211 SW Freeway  City: Houston  State: Texas  Country: U.S.A. Zip: 77027  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other LLC Citizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	<u> </u>		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa  Street Address:21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
City: Waldorf	8. Payment Information:		
State: MD Zip: 20602  Phone Number: 301-638-0511  Fax Number: 866-826-5420  Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	Junz 17, 2010  Date  Total number of pages including cover		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

1.

CYRUS NETWORKS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2007, at Reel 3578, Frame 0806 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, as assignee of CapitalSource Finance LLC, having an address at c/o Toronto Dominion Bank, 77 King Street West, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5K 1A2 ("Secured Party"), was granted a security interest in the trademarks and federal registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

2.

The Secured Party, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all its security interest in the Marks and all other security interests granted under the Security Agreement with respect to the Marks. Any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Grantor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 10th day of June, 2010.

TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC, as Assignee of Capital Source Finance LLC

Name: Robyn Zeller

Title: Managuna Director and Vice Presiden

ATT-2426898v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0654

# Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CYRUSONE	2,620,565	09/17/02
CYRUSONE	2,620,564	09/17/02

ATI-2426898v1

**RECORDED: 06/18/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004227 FRAME: 0655